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ALIAS

Wrangler Wade
Pawnee Bill
Rooster Ricochet
Ranger Red

Black Jack Ketchem

TJ Sharps
Turtle Creek Murray

Tombstone Tom McKey

Biscuit Bodean
Ruger Kid

Tiny Dan Sir
Ripsaw Rex

J W Bones

The Kansan
Turquoise Queen
The River Run Kid
H. H. Huckleberry
Oak Creek Martin
Broken Bow Bob
Rattlesnake Kate
Diamondback Jack
Her-man

That One Guy
Mustang John Bass
Kodiak Keith
Rochelle Chiles

Total Shooters 26
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Category Final

SS 1
cC 1
COwW 1
SS 2
FCG 1
ESFCD 1
SSD 1
COwW 2
CcC 2
FC 1
Cow 3
49er 1
ES 1
WRA 1
LWRA 1
WRA 2
FCG 2
1
1
1
1
2
4
3
5
1

CB
GD
CBD
CB
Ccow
SS
cow
LS

Sand Creek Raiders

July Monthly Match
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

6:10:32 PM

Stage 1

24.27
28.63
39.71
26.69
39.19
30.83
34.43
44.14
30.75
45.01
34.28
50.42
30.52
36.53
53.22
43.45
43.71
27.85
49.24
67.84
59.89
77.94
67.45
115.75
104.58
123.65

Stage 2

27.37
30.76
31.21
29.41
37.48
38.50
37.15
43.28
54.15
46.61
38.77
30.42
40.77
36.58
36.55
50.86
65.69
28.67
67.34
60.77
55.93
81.59
60.53
91.84
93.41
128.58

Stage 3

31.23
29.41
35.74
26.05
31.93
37.98
41.00
37.01
50.46
40.41
46.34
51.86
42.01
46.64
34.36
66.05
43.81
22.66
87.80
98.86
85.72
72.10
62.87
121.99
82.52
100.28

Stage 4

30.13
34.40
35.08
27.77
30.79
44.10
45.24
40.58
51.67
45.61
38.25
20.28
44.73
62.26
39.71
47.31
51.35
31.00
51.73
49.84
91.35
66.00
91.26
101.11
111.34
102.41

Shoot Date: 7/127/2025
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 )
Time
30.95 35.29 179.24
46.58 41.69 211.47
33.83 39.15 214.72
73.72 31.79 215.43
36.61 41.61 217.61
42.70 57.30 251.41
53.11 45.09 256.02
38.45 52.81 256.27
41.93 39.83 268.79
43.66 50.59 271.89
52.54 62.45 272.63
76.02 43.98 272.98
67.29 49.08 274.40
53.42 48.95 284.38
56.05 81.58 301.47
48.73 50.65 307.05
44.17 70.22 318.95
250.00 26.18 386.36
69.95 71.20 397.26
84.69 85.30 447.30
126.86 62.00 481.75
103.38 88.86 489.87
130.85 105.60 518.56
186.74 122.97 740.40
149.89 250.00 791.74
212.82 198.14 865.88



Sand Creek Raiders
July Monthly Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, July 28, 2025 6:13:47 PM 712712025 Page 1 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 24.27 27.37 26.23 25.13 30.95 35.29 169.24
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 10
Wrangler Wade Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24.27 27.37 31.23 30.13 30.95 35.29 179.24

Classic Cowboy 1 28.63 30.76 2941 34.40 36.58 36.69 196.47
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 15
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28.63 30.76 29.41 34.40 46.58 41.69 211.47

Cowboy 1 29.71 26.21 25.74 25.08 28.83 34.15 169.72
3 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 45
Rooster Ricochet Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.71 31.21 35.74 35.08 33.83 39.15 214.72

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 26.69 29.41 26.05 27.77 33.72 31.79 175.43
4 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 8= 40 0= 0 40
Ranger Red Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.69 29.41 26.05 27.77 73.72 31.79 215.43

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 1 39.19 32.48 31.93 30.79 36.61 36.61 207.61
5 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 10
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.19 37.48 31.93 30.79 36.61 41.61 217.61

'sman Frontier Cartridge Duelist 1 30.83 38.50 32.98 34.10 37.70 42.30 216.41
6 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 3= 15 35
TJ Sharps Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.83 38.50 37.98 44.10 42.70 57.30 251.41

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 34.43 37.15 41.00 40.24 53.11 45.09 251.02
7 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 5
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.43 37.15 41.00 45.24 53.11 45.09 256.02

Cowboy 2 29.14 28.28 27.01 25.58 33.45 47.81 191.27
8 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 45
Tombstone Tom McKe  Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.14 43.28 37.01 40.58 38.45 52.81 256.27




Sand Creek Raiders
July Monthly Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, July 28, 2025 6:13:47 PM 712712025 Page 2 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Classic Cowboy 2 30.75 44.15 30.46 31.67 41.93 34.83 213.79
9 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 4= 20 0= 0 1= 5 35
Biscuit Bodean Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.75 54.15 50.46 51.67 41.93 39.83 268.79

Frontier Cartridge 1 40.01 46.61 40.41 45.61 43.66 50.59 266.89
10 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.01 46.61 40.41 45.61 43.66 50.59 271.89

Cowboy 3 34.28 38.77 41.34 33.25 42.54 42.45 232.63
11 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 4= 20 40
Tiny Dan Sir Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.28 38.77 46.34 38.25 52.54 62.45 272.63

49er 1 25.42 25.42 26.86 20.28 41.02 33.98 172.98
12 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 5= 25 0= 0 7= 35 2= 10 90
Ripsaw Rex Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50.42 30.42 51.86 20.28 76.02 43.98 272.98

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 30.52 35.77 37.01 39.73 62.29 49.08 254.40
13 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 20
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.52 40.77 42.01 44.73 67.29 49.08 274.40

Wrangler (36 +) 1 36.53 36.58 36.64 42.26 43.42 43.95 239.38
14 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 4= 20 2= 10 1= 5 45
The Kansan Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36.53 36.58 46.64 62.26 53.42 48.95 284.38

Ladies Wrangler (36 +) 1 53.22 31.55 29.36 34.71 46.05 56.58 251.47
15 Misses: 0= 0 1= 65 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 3= 15 40
Turquoise Queen Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53.22 36.55 34.36 39.71 56.05 81.58 301.47

Wrangler (36 +) 2 38.45 40.86 41.05 37.31 48.73 45.65 252.05
16 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 3= 15 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 45
The River Run Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.45 50.86 66.05 47.31 48.73 50.65 307.05




Sand Creek Raiders
July Monthly Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, July 28, 2025 6:13:47 PM 712712025 Page 3 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 2 38.71 40.69 33.81 41.35 39.17 50.22 243.95
17 Misses: 1= 5 5= 25 2= 10 2=10 1= 5 4= 20 75
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.71 65.69 43.81 51.35 44.17 70.22 318.95

Senior (60 +) 1 27.85 28.67 22.66 21.00 250.00 26.18 376.36
18 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27.85 28.67 22.66 31.00 250.00 26.18 386.36

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 44.24 62.34 52.80 51.73 69.95 56.20 337.26
19 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 5= 25 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 50
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49.24 67.34 87.80 51.73 69.95 71.20 397.26

Grand Dame (70 +) 1 62.84 50.77 93.86 49.84 84.69 60.30 402.30
20 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 5= 25 45
Rattlesnake Kate Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67.84 60.77 98.86 49.84 84.69 85.30 447.30

Cattle Baron Duelist 1 49.89 55.93 75.72 91.35 106.86 62.00 441.75
21 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 4= 20 0= 0 40
Diamondback Jack Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59.89 55.93 85.72 91.35 126.86 62.00 481.75

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 72.94 71.59 72.10 66.00 93.38 83.86 459.87
22 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 30
Her-man Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77.94 81.59 72.10 66.00 103.38 88.86 489.87

Cowboy 4 57.45 60.53 52.87 71.26 95.85 75.60 413.56
23 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 4= 20 7= 35 = 30 105
That One Guy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67.45 60.53 62.87 91.26 130.85 105.60 518.56

Silver Senior (65 +) 3 115.75 91.84 106.99 96.11 171.74 117.97 700.40
24 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 20
Mustang John Bass Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115.75 91.84 121.99 101.11 186.74 122.97 740.40




Sand Creek Raiders
July Monthly Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
Monday, July 28, 2025 6:13:47 PM 712712025 Page 4 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Cowboy 5 84.58 93.41 82.52 86.34 104.89 250.00 701.74
25 Misses: 4= 20 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 7= 35 0= 0 70
Kodiak Keith Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
104.58 93.41 82.52 111.34 149.89 250.00 791.74
Ladies Senior (60 +) 1 88.65 103.58 85.28 82.41 142.82 103.14 605.88
26 Misses: 7= 35 5= 25 3= 15 4= 20 14= 70 19= 95 260
Rochelle Chiles Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
123.65 128.58 100.28 102.41 212.82 198.14 865.88
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 29 23 35 38 63 58
Penalties: 1 2 5 1 2 1
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0
Average Stage Time: 45.19 46.51 46.23 45.59 70.00 59.70



Sand Creek Raiders
July Monthly Match
Final Results by Category Main Match

Monday, July 28, 2025 7/27/2025 Page 1 of 1
Category Stagel Stage?2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: 49er
1 Ripsaw Rex 12 50.42 3042  51.86 20.28 76.02 43.98 272.98
Category: Cattle Baron Duelist
1 Diamondback Jack 21 59.89 5593  85.72 91.35 126.86 62.00 481.75
Category: Elder Statesman Frontier Cartridge Duelist
1 TJ Sharps 6 30.83 3850  37.98 44.10 42.70 57.30 251.41
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 7 34.43 37.15 41.00 45.24 53.11 45.09 256.02
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 19 49.24 67.34  87.80 51.73 69.95 71.20 397.26
2 Her-man 22 77.94 8159  72.10 66.00 103.38 88.86 489.87
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Pawnee Bill 2 28.63 30,76  29.41 34.40 46.58 41.69 211.47
2 Biscuit Bodean 9 30.75 5415  50.46 51.67 41.93 39.83 268.79
Category: Cowboy
1 Rooster Ricochet 3 39.71 3121 3574 35.08 33.83 39.15 214.72
2 Tombstone Tom McKey 8 44.14 43.28 37.01 40.58 38.45 52.81 256.27
3 Tiny Dan Sir 11 34.28 3877  46.34 38.25 52.54 62.45 272.63
4 That One Guy 23 67.45 60.53  62.87 91.26 130.85 105.60 518.56
5 Kodiak Keith 25 104.58 9341 8252 111.34 149.89 250.00 791.74
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Oak Creek Martin 18 27.85 28.67  22.66 31.00 250.00 26.18 386.36
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 JW Bones 13 30.52 4077 4201 44.73 67.29 49.08 274.40
Category: Frontier Cartridge
1 Ruger Kid 10 45.01 46.61  40.41 45.61 43.66 50.59 271.89
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
1 Black Jack Ketchem 5 39.19 37.48  31.93 30.79 36.61 41.61 217.61
2 H. H. Huckleberry 17 43.71 65.69  43.81 51.35 44.17 70.22 318.95
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Wrangler Wade 1 24.27 2737 3123 30.13 30.95 35.29 179.24
2 Ranger Red 4 26.69 2941  26.05 27.77 73.72 31.79 215.43
3 Mustang John Bass 24 115.75 91.84 121.99 101.11 186.74 122.97 740.40
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 The Kansan 14 36.53 36.58  46.64 62.26 53.42 48.95 284.38
2 The River Run Kid 16 43.45 50.86  66.05 47.31 48.73 50.65 307.05
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Rattlesnake Kate 20 67.84 60.77  98.86 49.84 84.69 85.30 447.30
Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)
1 Rochelle Chiles 26 123.65 12858 100.28 102.41 212.82 198.14 865.88
Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)
1 Turquoise Queen 15 53.22 36.55  34.36 39.71 56.05 81.58 301.47

Total Shooters 26

Page 1



Sand Creek Raiders
July Monthly Match
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Monday, July 28, 2025 6:12:23 PM
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Wrangler Wade 24.27
2 Ranger Red 26.69
3 Oak Creek Martin 27.85
4 Pawnee Bill 28.63
5 JW Bones 30.52
Stage Place Staage Number: 2
1 Wrangler Wade 27.37
2 Oak Creek Martin 28.67
3 Ranger Red 29.41
4 Ripsaw Rex 30.42
5 Pawnee Bill 30.76
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Oak Creek Martin 22.66
2 Ranger Red 26.05
3 Pawnee Bill 29.41
4 Wrangler Wade 31.23
5 Black Jack Ketchem 31.93
Stage Place Staage Number: 4
1 Ripsaw Rex 20.28
2 Ranger Red 27.77
3 Wrangler Wade 30.13
4 Black Jack Ketchem 30.79
5 Oak Creek Martin 31.00
Stage Place Staage Number: 5
1 Wrangler Wade 30.95
2 Rooster Ricochet 33.83
3 Black Jack Ketchem 36.61
4 Tombstone Tom McKey 38.45
5 Biscuit Bodean 41.93
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Oak Creek Martin 26.18
2 Ranger Red 31.79
3 Wrangler Wade 35.29
4 Rooster Ricochet 39.15

5 Biscuit Bodean 39.83



STAGE ONE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on either table
Shotgun: In hand, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at either table with shotgun in hand. Indicate ready by saying,
“LET’S GET THIS PARTY STARTED.”

At the signal, engage the 2 SG targets in front of you. Move to the other table and
engage the other 2 SG targets. M-SG-S. From the table, with your rifle, sweep the
7 R/P targets in a 1-1-1-4-1-1-1 pattern. M-R-S and move to the log. With your
pistols, sweep the 7 R/P targets in a 1-1-1-4-1-1-1 pattern.



STAGE TWO

Move target downrange

f

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on either table
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at either table with hands on holstered pistols. Indicate ready by
saying, “IT’S HOT. LET’S KEEP IT MOVING!” Shooter may begin with
either the rifle or the shotgun.

At the signal:
Shotgun: engage the 2 SG targets with 2+ rounds from each table. M-SG-S

Rifle: From either table, Double tap sweep the back 3 R/P targets, then single tap
the 4 remaining R/P targets in any order. M-R-S

Move to the log. With your pistols, engage the 7 R/P targets per the rifle
instructions.



STAGE THREE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the barrel with both hands behind back. Indicate ready by
saying, “DRAW!”

At the signal, double tap the center target then single tap the 2 left targets then
double tap the center target then single tap the 2 right target and finally double tap
the center target. Holster. Move to the table and engage the rifle targets per the
pistol instructions. M-R-S and engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds.



STAGE FOUR

“

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the barrel with both hands touching hat brim. Indicate ready by
saying, “IT’S REALLY NOT THAT HOT!”

At the signal: Starting from left or right, double tap sweep the 3 corner targets
with 6 rounds, then single tap alternate the 2 middle targets with 4 rounds.
Holster. Move to the table and engage the rifle targets per the pistol instructions.
M-R-S then engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds.



STAGE FIVE

.

Tripod stand

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.

Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 6 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the tree, rifle in hand barrel touching tree. Indicate ready by
saying, “TAKE ‘EM TO THE TRAIN STATION.”

At the signal, Yellowstone Sweep the 5 R/P targets with 10 rounds. M-R-S on
right table. Engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds from 2 positions (right table and
log). Engage 2 SG targets with 2+ rounds from left table. M-SG-S. From the
cowpie, engage the R/P targets with your pistols per the rifle instructions. Holster.

Yellowstone Sweep:
Single tap the 5 targets in any order then repeat the exact same pattern with
another 5 rounds.



STAGE SIX

Add rectangular
target

Z
e

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 6 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the tree, rifle in hand barrel touching tree. Indicate ready by
saying, “WHAT HAPPENS TO HIM, HAPPENS TO YOU.”

At the signal, double tap the top 2 round R/P targets, then single tap the 3
remaining round R/P targets, finally triple tap the rectangular R/P target. M-R-S
on right table. Engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds from 2 positions (right table
and log). Engage 2 SG targets with 2+ rounds from left table. M-SG-S. From the
cowpie, engage the R/P targets with your pistols per the rifle instructions. Holster.
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